
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-80512-2025 Stephens, Garrett Don FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS 50 OR MORE

First Degree Plano 24-005426 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80513-2025 Stephens, Garrett Don MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 1G < 4G Second Degree Plano 24-005426B3 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80514-2025 Stephens, Garrett Don FORGERY GOVT/NATIONAL 

INST/MONEY/SECURITY

Third Degree Plano 24-005426 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80518-2025 Juett, Kaitlyn Elizabeth POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 23115898 A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80519-2025 Puente, Cesar POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Allen 2024-05215- A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80520-2025 Jacobo Reyes, Sergio 

Adrian

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, WARRANT 429-

11052024-8, CHANGED FROM PCS 

PG 2 1-4G

First Degree Plano 24-025737A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80558-2025 Russell, Octavous, Jr. POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree Allen 2024-04804 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80565-2025 Nelson, Elise Emerson POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, 

WARRANT 2024-P-643

Third Degree Plano 24-045119 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80577-2025 Griffin, Kendall Elizabeth POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Allen 2024-05546- A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80584-2025 VIDAL, JAIDE AOLANI- 

SANTIA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

429-12102024-20

State Jail Plano 24-174041 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80591-2025 Crosby, Covell Eugene POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 24086162 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-80598-2025 Hopkins, Zoe Elizabeth POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G Second Degree Allen 2024-04935- B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80521-2025 Ambroise, Christopher 

Steve

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail Frisco 24112028 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80523-2025 Flowers, Aaron Cannon POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

WARRANT F22221611

Third Degree Dallas 221611-2022 True Bill of 

Indictment
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219-80550-2025 Allen, Donald Louis, Jr. POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 24-007128 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80551-2025 Alshehabi, Fadi POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

WARRANT F22161019

Third Degree Dallas 161019-2022 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80564-2025 Mosley, Trinity Sage POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree McKinney 24-006876 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80570-2025 Jones, Austin Boone POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT Third Degree McKinney 24-006531 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80576-2025 Greenwalt, Hayden 

Christopher

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT Third Degree Allen 2024-04740 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80583-2025 Thorn, Preston Tyler POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 24114351 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80590-2025 Cornelius, Blake Graham POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2024-05076- A True Bill of 

Indictment

219-80597-2025 Haveman, John Thomas POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G

Third Degree Allen 2024-05031 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80524-2025 Rico, Elizabeth POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

429-08142024-01

State Jail Plano 23-218211A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80525-2025 Norman, Anthony 

Champagne

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2024-05608- A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80532-2025 Diegel, Christopher Daniel MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM 

>=400G

First Degree Plano 23-092860A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80533-2025 Diegel, Christopher Daniel POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

A471-09252023-01

State Jail Plano 23-092860A5 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80544-2025 Chowdhury, Tathir Aziz POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

429-12042024-35

State Jail Plano 24-156318A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80549-2025 Alcantara, Alyna POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

WARRANT 24-527

Third Degree Frisco 24112049 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80563-2025 Morehead, Austin Barrett POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 

2024-P-618

State Jail Plano 24-010421A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80569-2025 Johnson, James POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 24-006549B True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-80575-2025 Grams, Dustin Robert POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 24-212990A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-80589-2025 COPELAND, JARRETT 

SETH

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2024-05138- A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80508-2025 Brown, Barron Latrone ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES 

BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

Third Degree Plano 24-117096A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80509-2025 Brown, Barron Latrone INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 

INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

Third Degree Plano 24-117096A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80510-2025 Brown, Barron Latrone ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, 

CHANGED FROM ASSAULT CAUSES 

BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

Third Degree Plano 24-117096A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80511-2025 Brown, Barron Latrone INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ, CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 

INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

Third Degree Plano 24-117096A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80543-2025 Cabrera, Alejandro Nestor MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G, 

CHANGED FROM PCS

First Degree Princeton 24138597 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80555-2025 Qureshi, Shabana Firdos POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 24-007288A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80562-2025 Mondragon-Garcia, Ashley POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT Third Degree McKinney 24-006658 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80568-2025 JIMENEZ, JUAN ARMANDO POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-05191- A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80574-2025 Gonzalez, David POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 429-

12302024-16

State Jail Plano 24-108378 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80581-2025 Solano, Gino Giovanny POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree McKinney 24-006842 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-80588-2025 Zambrano Rodriguez, Jose 

G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 24107897 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-80595-2025 Flores, Blake POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

WARRANT 2024-P-642, CHANGED 

FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree Plano 24-032945 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80515-2025 Barraza, Jose MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM PCS, RE-

INDICTMENT OF 380-81370-2024

Second Degree Richardson 2023000622

23

Re-Indictment

380-80516-2025 Barraza, Jose UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON, 

WARRANT F23-1312-R, RE-

INDICTMENT OF 380-81371-2024

Third Degree Richardson 2023000622

23C

Re-Indictment

380-80526-2025 Green, Brian Christopher MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, 

WARRANT F-24-1374-R

First Degree Richardson 2024000907

72

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80541-2025 COLEMAN, PAUL M MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=1G<4G, CHANGED FROM PG1

Second Degree Allen 2024-05492- A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80542-2025 COLEMAN, PAUL M POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-05492- C True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80547-2025 Browning, Kevin Craig POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G Third Degree Plano 24-173976 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80554-2025 Pendolf, Annaliese Marie POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G Third Degree Allen 2024-05272 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80561-2025 Mitchell, Gabrielle Leigh POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree McKinney 24-006677 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80567-2025 Jeremiah, Michael 

Tumininu

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G Second Degree Frisco 24133886B True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80573-2025 Gomez, Jose Guadalupe POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Plano 24-209303 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80580-2025 Shepherd, Noah 

Worthington

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM 4-400G

Third Degree Celina 24166089 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80587-2025 Yanez, Sebastian POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Allen 2024-05183- A True Bill of 

Indictment

380-80594-2025 Flores, Adrian Cordero POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail Frisco 24102128 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80527-2025 Boxly, Kimberly Annette MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Allen 2023-03838

A

True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-80528-2025 Gipson, Gerry Arness, Jr. MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G First Degree Plano 24-211297 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80529-2025 Phebus, Justin Paul POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail McKinney 24-007040 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80539-2025 Adams Hargrave, Lauren 

Elizabeth

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Prosper 24031184B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80540-2025 Adams Hargrave, Lauren 

Elizabeth

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Prosper 24031184A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80546-2025 Cameron, Omari Keondre 

Belance

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree Allen 2024-04837 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80553-2025 OLADIPO, PRECIOUS 

ENIOLA

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED 

FROM 4-400G

State Jail Allen 2024-04716- C True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80566-2025 Sanchez, Jennifer Ann POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

WARRANT F22230087

Third Degree Dallas 230087-2022 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80572-2025 Loveland, Debra Brown POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 24-170056A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80579-2025 Hamner, Russell Louis POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Melissa 24162147 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80586-2025 White, James Curtis POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM PG2

Third Degree Allen 2024-05513 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80593-2025 Fiscal, Jose Angel MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G First Degree Allen 2024-06820 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-80600-2025 JAIMES-AVILA, TROY 

RAFAEL

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

WARRANT 2024-P-641, CHANGED 

FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree Plano 24-060843 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80530-2025 Jenkins, Eric Estes MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A

>=4G<400G, WARRANT 429-

12232024-2

First Degree Anna APD- 

P2400191 A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80531-2025 Jenkins, Eric Estes POSS MARIJ >4OZ<=5LBS, 

WARRANT 429-12232024-6

State Jail Anna APD- 

P2400191 A

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80534-2025 Nixon, Dadrian Leverlon TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID 

W/INTENT TO IMPAIR, WARRANT 

429-10292024-9

Third Degree Plano 23-082599A2 True Bill of 

Indictment
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416-80535-2025 Nixon, Dadrian Leverlon POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 

429-10292024-8

State Jail Plano 23-082599A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80536-2025 Lovell, Lacy Ann POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Allen 2024-05186- A True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80537-2025 Lovell, Lacy Ann FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING 

INFO # ITEMS <5

State Jail Allen 2024-05186B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80538-2025 Lovell, Lacy Ann CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD 

ABUSE

State Jail Allen 2024-05186C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80552-2025 Niyazi, Ahmad Zain POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Frisco 24115951 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80559-2025 Lysko, Kelly Shirley POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree Parker 24013811 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80578-2025 Gutierrez, Arturo POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED 

FROM 1-4G

State Jail Frisco 24113393 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80585-2025 Werner, Tyler Eugene POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

24191479-C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80592-2025 Diaz, Gilbert POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G Third Degree Plano 24-271433A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-80599-2025 Jackson-Bey, Javin POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM <1G DFZ

Third Degree Allen 2024-05433- A True Bill of 

Indictment


